Singie-Thread, ComputerControl Chain-Stitch,
Button Attachment Machine

(Shanls Button / Marl?le Button Type)
ETFHRBREZRY AFFI OV
(e VORG v e 7—TIKRY HEHE)

AMB-188
PARTS LIST

29071305

No.0716-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=yYX+DRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
AirfantBRENSEE, HACsrbn T BN RNIIEZRET SN F o o0RLLHT, F0SHF N EY
2. Explanation of codes
DA
1) Codes on the “"Note’ column
LRI WoREE

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FEO A=y )2 CL TSETE s ndf&rEE LT
#1..... .. refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
[ ~— T LEERET MRERAEBLTT A v

2] Codes on the “E.C, (Engineering change)” column
TEEEAT WMOES

() A.10/83.. .. Added from October, 1983
198310 £ N BN & N7

{3y D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
19B3E 108 £ W ER s 0t

m@ When previous parts (Obscleted part) and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
MEOHEaM s L CTENME S
I this case, even absoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obseleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBERYE D IARERTLIEN TSI S, TEEFBCLIN 0T A»OER&&ER L T2 230780

Example ()

Ret. Note Part No, Description E.C At
Ne. P50 P Py — Req.
& &l 1] TEEH &b = ME
1 : 81401-100000  Needle bar ' 01083 U m— _
1.5 B1401-100-00C-A Needle bar LA10/83] A~ UR— 1

_{2 B1105200000  Frame cover [0719/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
+ T
B1105-300-000 Frame cover lAI0/83 T L — L 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HEOHEHRE»HHBEOER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the & (Japanese)l” column of the previous parts, 5o please order by the new part number.
IHEEE. BRAOHMESEM-IF AL LFLOGES»EALTHNEITOT, FLOSRET I EXT 20

& c.0/83
1 = [B1105500000]  Frame cover fcia/ss] Ezmp?em 1
Correct No. Wreng No.
LR BE NS

Please order by the correct part number.
FlLu&EFTI EZXLTE O
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1883
The new amount reguired is shown in the “Amt. Req'’. column,
1983FEINBE L N MBrEFE CA -7 ZOBSHWENIEFLCNB»RRTLTHN T T
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

CHE WMORS
Dz Indicates amount required is 2.
. wik, 2EsELLETY

@ 20 ..., indicates fength in meters. (unit is meter}

BAs, 2A—PAAETHLET (BEELA-PATE
3 - . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

IRy PR RGBS BRR T T
@ [ I ‘Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “'asm.” and 27 2 in Japanese, in the “Description” coelumn,
IS AMELTOCIFMRBEEHL T BELECHSEWMCERT tasm” XTI eERRLTHNET

R b b e D T A e R e T S T L e e e e L )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In orger to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HEBREXOEBO ER

=y JRMZBEEI AT 6%@&1%&&% AN OBE, SRRNEE (HIA . B1109-012-A000 T EX T &0,
EheET, THEN AV A LOEREE (BHET., B4, N001I0-0NXE, BEEFS 4 BRBUIREELT
T, X, HBRN AR~ A TR I 3 ESr b N st T I THRTE L,

e e ey B S by e B e e e I B A T bt A At F A e R A L R T R A A A B A A A N e B e bt G A B U R T G A B A S B e s A s

TR R R R R R Rt S A R R Bl Y T
i T i S )



CONTENTS

B R

1. ARM BED COMPONEKRTS .. i e e e e 1
T — L~y b BIGR

2. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... oiiiieeaees 3
Jb— 3 — AR

3. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS ... .ttt 5
ST o B

4, NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... 0ot 7
L o] SR

5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ... i, 8
SRR

B, WIPER COMPONENTS L o e e e e e e 9
T A ¥ — B

7. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) ... ..., 11
X, YAFyEr7ye—7—8E (X '

8. X.Y STEPPING WMOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT) ..., 13
X, YAFwEs7E—~5—p& (Y#)

9. X,Y FRAME COMPONENTS ...... e e 15
X, Y7~ LBAtk

10, CHUCK COMPONERTS & oo e e e i 17
F v 7B

11, TANG COMPONENTS e e 19
g 7B

12. STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS ... it 21
B - 7 — 7B

13. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..ottt e e 23
AN - o~ FEGR

L4, ALR COMPONENTS . e e e e e i 25
I 7 - Bk

15, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .ttt e e e 27
SR THEEBGR '

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . .ottt e e e e 28
T—F =71 —PBAE%

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..ot e 29
BERy 7 2Bk _

18. SMALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS . ...t e 31
Ry oF vy 7N - $HBAGR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF BARTS ..ttt e P 32

5|



1. ARM BED COMPONENTS

T - L~y b BAGR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION Ey x4 AMT.
1 179-63406 BUTTON COVER BV IAT - 1
2 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=4.3 979" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
3 173-01309 COVER A BAT -4 ) 1
4 S$5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 5%y 9/64-40 L=5 2
5 178-01804 STOPPER 2RYn° 1
6 SD-0791271-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 Uy D=7.94 H=12.7 1
7 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=8 6
3 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 ESETITE 2yt aeh M5 5
g HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =74 HUy7° 2

19 SM-B084502-TH  HEAXGON-HOLE BOLT T9AI7FH"Ab 2
11 178-01655 SET SCREW ASH. RPIECAUH 1
12 178-01507 GUIDE PN i a5 S S 2
13 SM-6083542~CH SCREW M8 L=35 oyEuTIET AF M8 L=35 2
14 178-03057 01t DRIP FELT, SMALL PTSEATLAR (JF9) B3 1
15 178-11050 SIDE COVER, LEFT PIIv4E ERTYRR 1
16 179-62358 FACE PLATE ASM. Au42(n3) 1
17 $$-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=3 1
18 B3104~372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGEE IO - fR2R 1
19 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING LFTUT4 35 AR 1
20 B3103-372-000 HIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB NUT =9na°- {R2pdE™- F9b 1
21 178-02307 THREAD GUIDE P74 1
22 $5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 POAEY 11/64~40 L=8 1
23 179-62051 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. ATV FEYY V3 1
24 179-62002 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 FART WSS FL I ST 5 (13
25 B1131-521-0600  THREAD PRESSER PLATE NAF THI4% (1)
26 BI1136-850-000 TENSIGN SPRIKG B M4b F3-I07% B (D
27 SD-0380551-5L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2 3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
28 $8-4110815-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYY 11/64-40 L=8 2
29 179-62408 RECEIVING PLATE VURYAT YR 44 1
30 SS-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 178-10904 SIDE COVER, RIGHT UHAVARIF 1
32 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP =7 Ay 7° 3
33 178-01408 COVER B InT-RB 1
34 S$S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 B3%I™ 3/16-28 L=9 2
35 179-61905 LODPER COVER A=AC=PA" - 1
36 US-0650388-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 NEFTHF 6.5X14X1.7 i
37 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 ¥Ryt D=6 H=2.7 1
38 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATHE IFT-NTY 1
39 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 2AESRYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
40 178-12207 SLIDER TRAY 234" =07 1
41 SS-B8110670~-TP  SCREV REFRYT 1
42 $5-9161610-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=18 nyarETAr 1/4-24 =16 1
43 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER RIAHT 254320 1
44 B2574-220-000  SLIDER . FIAPL 2548 1
45 B2576~-220~000 SLIDER SPRING RIEL 25487 A% 1
46 179-66708 MARKER INSTALLING PLATE I FYFATY 1
47 $S-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 EFEY" 11/64-40 L=12 2
43 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, B AATIRCAIIAT - FYYEAT VR 1
49 $5-6090520-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 b33y 9/64-40 L=5 2
50 179-62101 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, A AT TN RTINS RIS AT VA 1
51 B1120-372~-000  SCREW STUub . ANIRT 2T 1
52 S§-7151340-TP  FI11ISTER HEAD SCREW ThEIEY" 2
53 B1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING UHAVEAS - NTX 1
54 55-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v333" 9/64-40 L=5 ]
55 81110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT JHAVEAT - ¥y 1
58 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 F233™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
57 B11604-372-A00  OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5MM $1-3 FIAM 53Y 1
58 178-12405 BED INSTALLING BASE ASYRRIYRRT A 1



2. LOOPER SHAFT WMECHANISM COMPONENTS
M=% — PR

I -
59 |
5 W)
: I
53 558 1 1
48 \ '




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION EoY 4 4 AMT.
1 179-62507 MOVING KNIFE Rz 1
2 179-61301 THROAT PLATE M A% 1
3 179-61400 KNIFE COVER AZEAT - 1
4 $5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 539" 9/64-40 L=H 1
5 $S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LTV 11/64-40 =14 2
6 179~62903 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE FUEAAR YA Y 1
7 $$-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TRESZY" 11/64-40 L=14 2
8 $S5-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IAE3FYT 11/84-40 L=7.5 1
g 179-62804 NUT FURARAFAN T YAk 1

10 179-62655 MOV ING XNIFE HOLDER PLATE ASM FUOAZITANTY B3 1
11 $5-7080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 TAEFRYT 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
12 SS-6050180-SL  SCREW 5/64-64 L=1.2 E92Y" 5/64-64 L=1.2 1
13 EA-G500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FYYRRT VRS 150 2
14 179-63000 THREAD CUTTER CONNECTING PLATE SRR LAY 1.
15 179-63208 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE, B VYT FYIEAT VR 1
16 179-63307 LINK BALL HYAET =4 1
17 PA-1504001-A0  CYLINDER Wy 1
18 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEIHF 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
19 PX-5000340-00 CYLINDER NUT DUNENEE I L) 1
20 SM-6061202-TH  BOLT BT TE” b 2
21 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5%1,6 B3R ¥ 2
22 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 - ATRETSTE MG 2
23 PX~5000430-00  BAND pESEISIVEEL TNV 1
24 PJ-3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UNION WA IAR Y 1
25 PJ~3040405-04  ELBOW UNION % e ow ] 1
26 179-61004 YORK SLIDE SUPPORT PTETT RN, 1
27 17961103 INSTALLING PLATE SRFEMYEATY 1
28 $S-6080540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v7%3° 9/64-40 L=5 2
29 179-81806 YORK SLIDE {1pat 1
30 $S-6090650-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E53Y §/64-40 L=6 2
31 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6¥0.5 3 a ¢ 3.5X6X0.5 2
32 $5-4110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=9 2
33 179-60808 SUPPORT BASE PLATE FEI2 AT ATY 1
34 179-60907 SUPPORT BASE {FFEYIE 4 1
35 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 EFYTETE 4.8%X8.4%0.8 1
36 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 2
37 179-61608 RECEIVING PLATE 44 1
38 SS~7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
39 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND FHEUAT YR 1
40 179-61202 THROAT GUIDE AFT 4R 1
41 S$S-7110840-SP SCKEW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
42 B1239-372-000  LOOPER »-r° 1
43 CS-0790741~-TH THRUST COLLAR AFAo 1
44 178-04006 SCREW A-A° bRy 1
45 178~05359 CAM ASH. =L P r VE TVE 1
46 178-05300 CAM ALFEYVB YL (1)
47 $S-8110410-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P39 11/B84-40 L=3.5 (2)
48 17804253 LGOPER SHAFT ASH. =S - RYUE ST 1
49 178-04204 LOOPER SHAFT A=AC -y y (1)
50 55-8150410-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L= 4.0 PAEET 15/64-28 (2)
51 B1227-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT R=RET™h TRk 1
52 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZYS 15/64-28 2
53 178-03969 LOOPER SHAFT A=A°-3"h 1
54 CS-1111019-SE  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W¥=10 294k D=11.11 1
55 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAFY® 1/4-40 L= 1
56 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L= 1
57 B1224-372-040  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASH. FICARCAT B 93 1
58 B1224-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) FUUAITAR OB (1
59 35-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
60 B1215-372-400  THRUST BALIL BEARING A=R°YTH 232F ATPYVE 1
61 E1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR BN YTH YARK 1
62 $5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1



3. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
HBTF = v/ — B

7] @é %{/74
= ?N




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCEIPTION [ | AMT
1 B2038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE ND. 2 T2 AMPUTS 1
pa SD-0791271-SP  HIKGE SCREW D= 7.84 H=12.7 27yxT D=T7.94 H=12.7 ]
3 HS-8080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyRyIye 1/8-44 Z
4 B2035~372-000  NUT ZYRT - {RIRAET Y FYE 1
5 B2031-372-040 _ THREAD NIPPER ASM. YRS - By 1
6 82034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREV STUD 2UNT - {FIAAE" Y 1
7 B2037-372-000  HIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYATYRT R 1
8 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW 2YRT- EYRCURTE V7Y 1
9 SD-0402001-TP  SCREW D=4 H=20 ¥TvEYT D=4 H=20 ]

10 B2029-372-000 WIPPER BLOCK SPRING 2R~ BIATY AT 1
11 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK YRS ¥ 1
12 $D-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 7.%4 H=15.0 FruryT D=T7.94 H=15 1
13 B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDE ARFI-EILAT - ARTUES 1
14 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 HEFRYT §/64-40 L=4.6 1
15 B2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L3™% {FFuid 2
16 B2012-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN YN - EIATATR BTy 1
17 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 EF%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
18 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 BX10.5X1 2
19 B2011-372-000  HIPPER BAR BLOCK s S B e 1
20 B2004-372-000 NIPPER BAR {bf3-7 F3-¥Uhy 1
21 $8-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 1
22 B2019-372-0A0  TENSIOK POST ASM. 2742 AM$A-YET- B3 1
23 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NOT 1+43-% $9¢ {1}
24 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER {FFI-3%9 PAFULTA {1)
25 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hfa-Y A" (1}
26 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1H$3-343 141 (1}
27 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC Abf3-2 $5 (2)
28 B2015-372-000  TENSIDN POST ND.Z2 {hF-287 - (1)
28 B2¢2¢-372-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN FA-597F aFPET- (1)
30 NS-B160520-SP _ NUT 1/4-24 ayauTyk 1/4-24 (1
31 PS-02¢c162-KH  SPRING PIN ATy 2X16 1
32 §5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k5% 3/16~28 L=9 1
a3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF9Td7 % 5X10.5X1 i
34 B2015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION ASM. (ND.1) 2741 A5 B3 1
35 B2314-019-000  TENSTON POST NUT ARFA-9RT - TY) (1)
36 B2017-372-000  TENSTON SPRING HOD.1 ¥ A1 AMFI-INT % (1)
37 B2016-372-000  TEKSIOK DISC 1bf3-5 %% (2)
38 B2015-372-000  THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 2741 AbFF-TET - (1)
39 B2014-372-000  THREAD BUIDE 2741 AFF3-I%F Fur{RT- pA
40 179-61707 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 R AT A 1
41 35-7151210-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 wak?3yT 15/64-28 L=12 i
42 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW {RFI-2 FI-bHRY FUTAYTY 1
43 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EITHTE 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
44 55-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=15.5 33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
45 38-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k%" 3/16-28 L=8.5 1
46 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING fhFE-Y FA-EVHY EINUN & 1
47 B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FA-tTAY EIATUAT R EDT 1
48 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LIt 3.7X8X1 1
49 NS-6080340~-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyarryr 1/8-44 1
50 SD-0750802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 K= 8.0 aTvay” D=7.94 H=8 1
91 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD AT =387 - 1
52 178~08056 TEREAD TEKSIOR PLATE ASM. fHURT Y 93 1
53 178-08452 TEREAD TERSIOR LEVER {HFAVEYLAT -4y Y 1
54 B2026~372~000  TEREAD ADJUSTIKG LEVER PIN fhF3-ey LAk 1
55 NS-8660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40° 0yasier 1/4-40 1
56 178~08205 TENSTON GGIDE BASE & {FFRIIP ISR 1
57 178-08304 TENSION GUIDE BASE B SHFINYFITAYT 4B 1
58 58-7111410-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
59 V3-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER AT 4.5X8.5%1 2
60 PA-1501009-A0  CYLINDER Yy 1
61 PJ-0420500-02  ELBCW 1ZAT-AINET H
62 PX-5000200-00  KKUCKLE JOINT 2y PuhE yTadvr 1
&3 178~07702 PLATE {RFI98TF WIRIATY 1
64 178~G7801 CYLIKDER INSTALLING PLATE A PIvRT MIERT YA 1
65 35-6120340-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ ei¥y” 3/16-28 L.=8 2
66 178-08106 RELEASE PLATE Fa998T5 9RIATY 1
87 PA-1003012-A0  CYLINDER T 1
68 PJ-0420500~02  ELBOW AT -ORINET 2
6% 178-00707 SEAL SV ELFLY 1
70 178-08551 THREAD ADJUSTING BASE ASH. UM EL v EME BV 1
71 55-6120940-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 =9 k93%" 3/16-28 L=9 2
72 178-08908 SPRING SR ELA UL LS TN 1
73 178-08005 KNDB ARPYRTIMRY 1
74 178-09104 SPRING TRINRTINIINT R 1
75 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER (HFI-9%9 H4Tub™a ]
76 178-05203 NIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR TRFAIYLAT -0 i
17 $3-7151210-SF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 T3y 15/64-28 1.=12 1
78 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI E 6L2X13X] 1
19 178-10052 POST PIK HO.1 ASHM. 2T44F ARFANIRTY Y 1
a0 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NHT TRFI-28" - $Yb (1)
81 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING P (1)
82 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC S ERVIL Y (2}
83 B2015-372-000  THREAD TENSTIGN STAFF NO. 1 241 AbER-SA7 - (v
84 PX-5000430-00  BAND AR FFGAT VT 1



4. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS

ES &) MIBA %
10
3 FHW—L_“T
|
O 2 |
=8 P |/
| —_
| /@\/
il /@
e
2 |
|
REF.NO. NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTIOQN ke oo 4 AMT.
1 $5-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 BARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
Z B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT BRT-3ThH %A 3% 1
3 B1218-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BRT=3h ag) e2°Y 1
4 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEARING HET-3 252F ATTYLST 1
5 178-04303 DRIVE SHAFT HRTEYTh 1
B 178-04402 HAND WHEEL ATINTAY 1
7 55-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=1H 2
8 CS-1271014-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12.7 W=10 23%k0r B=12.7 ¥=10 53 1
g SS5~8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
10 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. RO A B3 1
11 B1217-372~000 DRIVING GEAR (&) FITMITET A (1)
i2 SS-86680612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)



5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
$TREBAG

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN A S AMT.
1 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEFEY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
2 179~61509 NEEDLE BAR ME"- 1
3 $S-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=12 1
4 B1402-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MIES - 734K 1
5 . §8-9151630-CP__ SCREW 15/64-28 [,=15.5 937" K 15/64-28 2
6 NS-6150440-SP  NOT 15/64-28 Y3779 15/64-28 1
7 #01 B1411-372-400  WASHER : VENZISIE B AR Y 1
3 MSM~3AAB1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG #14 M) SMX332EXTLG #14 1
9 #01 178-06506 SLIDE BLOCK A MET9L 525482 T 1

10 178-06407 NEEDLE BAR LEVER MRSy J9FdYy 1
11 178-06605 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT MET9R % 1
12 178~03206 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MESgFUEY 1
13 17803107 BUSHING MR IIRARN 1
14 B1407-372-000  BUSHING MRS = 3=}y IFUIHARN 1
15 B1408-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ME" - -}y IFVETY 1
16 178-06951 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. SMALL EVIINCEIEE 1
17 B1410-372-000  JOINT PIN VENZIA] (1
18 B1412-372-000  CRANK CGNNECTING ROD, SHALL BSVIIYES g (1)
19 178-06902 SCREW SMALL VMLV ISELDS (2)
20 178-06811 CRANK JOINT HIYHY” a4V} 1
21 178-07009 SCREW SMALL BSUROY R IaN T 1
22 NS-6700510-TP  HEAXGON NUT 5/16-24 oy ar 5/16-24 1
23 178-06761 CRANK BAR ASM. BIUBRTS 43 1
24 178-06712 CRANK BAR BIUHES Y (1)
25 CO~2000000-00 -0IL WICK 29y (0.3)
26 NS-6680480-SP  NUT 9/32-28 BYyIYE 9/32-28 eXTUEYT 1
27 B1416-372-0A0 BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASM. EVOMIE S % S T H 1
28 B1418-372-000  CLAMP SCREW LOWER VYRS A4 YAEYT (2)
29 $S-8660042-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAFY 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
30 $$-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FXEYS 1/4-40 1=6 (1
31 B1419-372-000 OIL VICK BSUROYET 29y 2

NOTE li£37) 201, ..

Selective part

i#iRahan



6. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A /3B




REF.NG. NOTE PART NOD. BDESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 179-66805 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE FAAT~FISF ATy 1
2 179-66904 SUPPORT PIPE ARHITNT47° 1
3 179-67001 WIPER J4N° - 1
4 PA-1008003-A0  CYLINDER gt 1
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOY UNION IAK"IoAY 1
B PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2E° -} avkn-3 1
7 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4X3 FAT2RYT BAL M4X0.7 L=§ 4
) WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 E3$THT R 28T aeh 8.4X15.5 1
9 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER I3 2T aes N4 2
10 179-67308 CYLINDER STOPPER RIAFEINURT Ay A° 2

- 10 —



7. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT)

X, YRFo VP 7E—5—PBFK (X#)

- 11 -



REF.HD. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT,
1 178-14054 XY TABLE ASM. XYF-7"Ar1179 1
2 35-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E37Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
3 178-14104 X SLIT PLATE Xherag 2y b=y (2)
4 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 DYIIFTIRTAF M4 (1)
5 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A YaF4l-2 A (1)
6 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE YA 9L (1)
7 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Yaj{b-2 B (1)
8 B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE YRS - -3 (2)
9 38-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

10 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE b-a2"4 (1)
11 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XA+"90-2 (2)
12 55-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
13 NS-6110310-SP  NOT 11/64-40 yEy Y 11/64-40 (4)
14 B2521-210-000~A Y BALL GAUGE YT -arT-3" (2)
15 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE {a54k-2 (1)
16 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER Xaryn® (2)
17 385-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 333" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
18 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT X24I07 AT A (1)
19 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YZRIA® (1)
20 B2509-210~000 X BELT RECEIVER XA AFITL 1
21 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL TR 277 rYE 1
22 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DA77 KE H4X0.7 L=6 2
23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayayy R kb 2
24 B2516-205-000  COUPLING VAV N 1
25 173-12801 X-Y DRIVE SHAFT X-YUpTgo™y 1
26 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAFY 1
27 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PV M4X0.7 L=8 1
28 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET VHEEL YT2AET 27° 29 1
29 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG (6MM) E¥°%1+47 6 2
30 SB-1080005-00 RADTAL BEARING FYTFRYT Ik 2
31 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A XI™8 77 A 1
32 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E¥"42+27 B 2
33 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SBHAFT X77Fh9e™y 1
34 SB-1080005~00  RADIAL BEARING FEA DAV 2
35 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B X7 775k B 1
36 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 [.=18 pYAPTET AL M5X0.8 =16 4
37 NM-6050003-5C  NUT M5X0.38 nyarryr M5X0.8 332 1
38 SH-4051601-3C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FATIFYT M5X0.8 L=16 1
39 SM-6051602~TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYIyPHET A M5X0.8 L=16 4
490 5§-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 33y 3/16-28 L=9 4
41 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E5¥yT 11/64-40 L=12 4
42 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 OYBI7HE" b 2
43 178-14203 X ADJUSTING BASE XTTHPITRARRTA 1
44 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 - FAT23YT M4X0.7 L=8 2
45 179-63703 X-Y TABLE BASE X-Y5-T 432" 4 1
46 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayay7ya bk 15/64-28 2
47 385-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-238 L=11.3 YRS AE 15/64-28 1
48 179-63802 BELT COVER ATRRIAT- 1
49 SL-4030691-5C  SCREW M3X6 FATIEYT thx M3X0.5 L= 2
50 178-14500 X_INSTALLING PLATE Xevs-bUyret 4 1
51 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RYT bax M3 L=8 2
52 173-40653 SENSOR ASM. VIV VL o7 L 1
53 SL-4031291-SC  SCREV M3X12 FAT22YY th2 M3X0.5 L=12 2
54 178-13809 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE XE-2=-M)YFA™Y 1
55 S8-6111210-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 b73yT 11/64-40 L=12 2
56 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF¥ 3% 5X10.5X1 2
57 WP-0501016-Sp  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E737 4" % 5X10.5X1 4
58 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 759" 11/64-40 L=6 2
59 B2529-205-0B0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B XAy ZFYE° VYT E-3B 3 1
60 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR TPYRFIE V" ¥-% (1)
61 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E7UR-374 AR (6)
62 D3621-761-COB = 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P L7778 (P4) (1)
63 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3f1-7" (0.3)

-—12 —



8. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT)
X, YRF o Evre—5—MFE (YD

- 13 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 4 A AMT.
1 178-12652 Y SHAFT BASE ASHM. YV HR 2T 4R 1
2 178-12603 Y SHAFT BASE Y HRTRT 4 (1)
3 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AFAR Tk (1)
4 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING CH g9 (1)
5 178-13403 Y COLLAR \CAVEEL (1)
6 178-12959 Y MOVING SHAFT ASH. YA 99 903 1
7 178-12900 Y MOVING SHAFT Y49y Y (1)
8 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YR U9 4% (n
g NS-6150310~SP  NUT 15/64-28 o9y 15/64-28 (1)

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 DYPY73ET AL M5X0.8 L=12 4
11 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAKD IETINIS 1
12 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 ESESIE 28R M5 2
13 178-12801 X~Y DRIVE SHAFT X-¥7rayty 2
14 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E¥ 4047 6 4
15 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL BE Y 27° Y 2
16 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 Y7 TR A MAX0.7 L=6 4
17 B2516~-205-000  COUPLING 37y . 1
18 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 =8 yHTFHE A MAX0.7 L=8 2
19 178-13106 Y TIMING BELT Y243V AT R 1
20 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YATRRET 4 1
21 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YATRHIHL 1
22 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 I/EIFY” 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 $§~7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFEY" 11/64-40 ,=8.5 1
24 SH-4052501-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAT2EYY M5X0.8 L=25 1
25 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 2Y5799F H5X0.8 392 1
26 178-13056 Y SLIT PLATE BROSS ASH. YESA920Y A VS 203 1
27 178-13007 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y3920 R A VR 2 (1)
28 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE YHoa9 2U9R4% (1
29 $S-~7090850~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IREIEY 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
30 $S-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 525" 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 178-13205 Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE YE-2- YR 4 1
32 $S-9201813-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=18 2yETE AR 5/16~18 L=18 1
33 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L532Y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
34 $S-6151612-TP  SCREW DYRI7 R A 4
35 SS-6111210-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L5 11/64-40 L=12 4
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 91 H % 5X10.5%1 4
37 SH-6040802~TR  SCREW M4X%0.7 L=8 DYIIFHE A M4X0.7 L=8 2
38 178-13304 XY COVER PLATE XYHIN" -5 4% 1
39 SL-4051091-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FATI2YS X M5X0.8 L=10 2
40 $1.-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFY £h2 M3 L=8 2
41 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP =T A9 T° 1
42 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X3 FATEY BAR M4AX0.7 L=3 1
43 SL-4040891~SC  SCREV M4X8 FATIEY™ AR H4AX0.7 L=8 2
44 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP ¥=7 W)y 7° 1
45 B2529-205-0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B Vi 259"V E-2B 43 1
48 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR FHYAFIE VTS £-% (1
47 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Lo VR-334 42 (6)
48 HK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR eI 4k 6P (In) (1
49 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3¥2-7° (0.3)
50 178-12702 Y BRACKET Y¥* 57559 2
51 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARTNG FYTFAY N 4

- 14 —



9. X,Y FRAME COMPONENTS

X, Y7L LM

—-15 —



REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 179-632901 Y TABLE BASE YI-77A574 1
2 178-~16604 Y TABLE SHAFT BRACKET YF=7" Ry 1
3 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING ZFART 9Tk 1
4 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING CoH™apAw 2
5 SH-9062003-3C  SCREW M6 1=20 OYA24 A M6 L=20 2
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,8 ok A A 2
7 178-16307 X SHAFT SUPPORT XH 407 eex 1
3 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT XBTARTI"Y 1
9 33-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 2

10 179-64008 FRAME, RIGHT Tih3%T 1
11 179-64107 FRAME, LEFT Ju-heiY 1
12 178-16901 CYLINDER SHAFT TR Y 1
13 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FA2Y™ MbX0.8 L=8 1
14 SB-1100005-00  BEARING YT ey 2
15 SM-9062553-3C  SCREW M8 1,=25 OYBTET AL HE L=25 4
16 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 [ A A 4
17 W5-0610002~KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETE MG 4
18 178-16505 FRAME SHAFT TV=43"% 1
19 SM-9062003-3C  SCREW M8 L=20 RYATATAL M6 L=20 2
20 WP-0641600~SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 LI HT R 2
21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTFETHT R OHE 2
22 178~16406 SLIDER PLATE AL -9 4% 1
23 SH-6051002-TN  BOLT DYBYPIET A 2
24 35-6151612-TP  SCREV 1y p A 4
25 S5-9150910-5F  SCREW 2YR7HT AR 2
26 179-65500 BASE BLOCK MIEAT T DY 1
27 SH-6051602-TR  SCREW M5 L=1% aypy73ET A M5X0.8 L=16 2
28 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFETETF 2ATah M5 2
29 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUAT R 4
30 E1022-760-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN° 45N F2-7" 0.2
3 HX-0008800-04 TUBE A& (10) 453972421~77 A 1074 0.2
32 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOV AR 1
33 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP K778 ny7° 1
34 SL-4042091-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT2FYT B4 M4X0.7 L=20 1
35 178-16703 CYLINDER SHAFT FRINF USRI Y 1
36 179-65609 SUPPORT BRACKET 2IFFTLIRMIIFATY 1
37 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyBsRT B M5X0.8 L=14 2
38 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFFTATR THT el M5 pA
39 179-65708 SUPPORT FIXED PLATE FIAFLIRITANTY 1
40 55-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
41 NS-6110310-SP  RKUT 11/64-40 D7y 11/64-40 1
42 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVES 1
43 535-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 nUBsE” AR 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
44 WP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EFTYTF 4.5X10X0.8 1
45 179-65807 SUPPORT PLATE FJAYLYR 1
46 N5-6090310-3P  NUT 9/64-40 oyReTIr 9/64-40 1
47 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK ATCYUTT T 1
43 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING EINOAT 2 1
49 178-28807 SCREVW FITFLIRATAETHYT 2
50 179-66151 SCO0P ADJUSTING KNOB ASM. APAYIYFITEYYRE (73) 1
51 179-66102 SCOOP ADJUSTING KNOB FYEUVEDE ELR PR (1)
52 179-66201 SCO0P PIAL PLATE A74YaokayyT 7% bk (1)
53 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN RTTYUTEC (2)
54 35-3080710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 FARYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
55 178-25514 RATCHET FF ok 1
56 B1526-527-00G  SPRING THIPY A7 % i
57 179-66003 SCOOP ADJUSTING CAM PV EVEVEELEAY T 1
58 179-65906 CAM BASE DLMUFET A 1
59 SH-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 oysy7+aT Ak M5X0.8 L=20 2
60 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARETHT R 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
61 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 EFYTHT R TR M5 2



10. CHUCK COMPONENTS

F v v 7 BAGk

a7

-17 —



REF.HO0. HOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTION By % 4 AMT.
1 179-69056 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. BT v 491 1
2 179-69007 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT R avFyeh YART4 (2™ n
3 179-69155 BUTTON CHUCK BASE ASM., RIGHT R AUFPYAL T4 (35) Y3 m
4 179-69304 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT FeonIa® -5 4 (k2™ ) (1)
5 179-69403 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RIGHT FeohaA° 24 4 (337 1)
6 179-69502 BITTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT BT auy 455" 4 (£ ) (1)
7 179-69601 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT K auor 43T 4(3%7) (1)
8 SH-1350951-8SD  SCREW M2.5 L=8 $353° 2.5 L=9 {4)
g 179-70302 SLIDE BASE 234+ -1 (1)

10 179-70401 SL.IDE BASE COVER 254R AT =R~ {1}
11 179-70500 BUTTON CHUCK ADJUST BASE R RUFerTFa LA 4 1)
12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI 472 3.TH8X1 2
13 $S-6090620~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 5%y 9/64-40 1,26 (2)
14 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING FeyIATR (1)
15 175-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B A EHYB (2)
16 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR B4Ag T ¥ N
17 SB-0800291-TF  HINGE SCREW Ryt (1)
18 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EFT ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 e}
19 ¥S-0451040-XP  SPRING VASHER ATETH % 4.5%8.5%1 (1)
20 NS-B110420-SP  HYT 11/64-40 ey 11/64-40 (1)
21 175-21802 BUTTOR CHUCK STOPPER FRvFrey AR9AT- (63
22 S5-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 B339 1/8-44 L=6 (1
23 $5-6080410-SP. SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 LIRSS 1/8-44 =4 (1)
24 179-70807 LOCK SCREV DokEys 1
25 174-70906 LOCK COLLAR IV Va 1
26 179-71003 LOCK LEVER Rl = 1
27 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RAEY™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 179-71102 CHUCK CYLINDER BASE FrodUa™ ML 4 1
29 WP-0371016-50  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EFRTETE 3.748X1 2
30 ¥3-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER AT M4 2
3 $5-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=§ AE57Y° 9/64-40 L=8 2z
32 PA-0602003-A0  CYLINDER SOV 1
33 SL-4031681-SC  SCREW M3 X 18 FAT2EY AR M3 L=16 z
34 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 2 IRET 2
35 179-71201 CHUCK MOVING LEVER FraPtRTabAT~ 1
36 X-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP -7"A YT i
37 SL-4030691-5C  SCREW M3X6 FATIEYT tAR M3X0.5 L=6 1
38 178-30209 BRACKET FYIBALTYY T o 1
39 SH-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FATIEY M4X0.7 L=14 2
40 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER . BT T aes M4 2
41 179-64206 TURN OVER STOPPER BASE Sy IINFIARIN Y A 1
42 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW FATIEYS bAX M5X0.8 L=12 2
43 $5-8151720-SP  SCREW 1530 2
44 NS-B150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 oyErIyr 15/64-28 z
45 179-64305 TURN OVER SHAFT FroIAUIUTTY 1
48 178-30407 TURN SHAFT VAT 1
47 $8-9111510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=15 aUHET AL 11/64-40 L=15 1
43 PA-1503007-A0  WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER LS & T P 1
49 PX-5000200-00  KNHCKLE JOINT 292 FYIA ¥TI4r 1
50 PC-0105070~00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2E° ~F Ak -3 2
51 PX-5000430-00 BAND AAHFFISF IR VLT 1
52 166-58700 COLLAR B wd5- B 1
53 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV H4X%0.7 L=6 FAFY” 1
54 179~64503 ADJUSTING BASE FIFEIF29LYE 4 1
55 179-64602 ADJUSTING SLIDE FI9LYRGAP 1
56 178-18600 SUSPENSTON SCREW INET S 1
57 179-64701 ADJUSTING GUIDE, RIGHT FINRYF AP IE 1
58 179-64800 ADJUSTING GUIDE, LEFT FAOLYBT AP 1
5% $5-6080720-SP  SCREV L3 1/8-44 L=7 4
60 178-20002 SPRING FYYIARLNT 2 1
61 179-65005 CABLE SUPPORT P B R Y S T
62 $$-6080720-SP SCREW 73y 1/8-44 L=17 2
83 179-85104 CAM FRRAPFITLINL 1
64 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MEYT 1/8-44 [=3.5 1
65 179-65252 KNOB ASK. FTRIRSFIAEIINI (13) 1
85 179-65203 KNOB FRTHTFIIIIRE (1}
67 174-65302 PIAL PLATE FTERNTEI99" 7% b~} (1)
88 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7°YTe"y 2.0X12 (2)
69 176-25514 RATCHET $Fx9} 1
70 B1526-527-00G  SPRING TL7Y AT 1
Ti 178-19509 COVER FYE R T 1
72 SH-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 PFR23" M3X0.5 L=6 2
i3 179-64909 ADJUSTING BASE SCREV FaObyE b ARY” 1
74 178-42352 ENCODER ASM, 1¥3-%75% 1
75 E8760-452+H00  TUBE A3Fr-7° {0.1)
76 HX-0008800-04 TUBE A {10} 45%9232-7" A 102k (0.3)
77 HA-0028900-00  SWITCH FE 497 2404 (n
78 HY-0006600-50  GORD 5 CORE FEuby BIY (2.5)
74 HK-0240100-50 5P EOUSIKG AgY uET 5P (1)
30 HK-0320400-00  PIN TERMINAL E°VR-374 (5)
81 E&760-452-B00  TUBE AiF1-T° .1}
gy EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAKD PHEVAT YT ]
83 $5-8090710-5F  SCREY  9/64-40 1= 7.0 FARYS 0/684-40 =7 2

— 18 —



11. TANG COMPONENTS
¥ v 7B

/
K

- 19 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy A 4 AMT.
1 179-66300 TANG une 1
2 SS-6110610-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=6 33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
3 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. R FIYE AT IS 1
4 178-23709 TANG KNOB 2% aAF4YR 1
5 178-22800 TANG ARM U5 YUY -4 1
6 SS-6121212-TP  SCREVW 3/18-28 L=12.0 RYHI7IE A 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR 232097 4
8 $S-8110560~-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 [=4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 8
9 178-24103 SHAFT ZYrTOFTHIYEYTY 1

10 179-66458 TANG ASM. (TRIANGLE STITCH) 28T (BU73439) 1% 1
11 "179-66409 TANG (TRIANGLE STITCH) 27 (Sudrr4a) (1)
12 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 2T MPYEATYSR : 1)
13 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E53%Y” 11764-40 L=6 (2)
14 PA-1503007-A0 CYLINDER Iyt 1
15 178-24608 LIHK BALL YR - 1
16 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAFRT 224y 2
17 PX~5000430-00  BAND A4S HIYFIINT YL 1
18 179-66508 TANG CYLINDER ARM LB YYLET P, 1
19 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 oYIy7 IR A 15/64-28 1
20 NH-6050001~SC  NUT M5 o933y M5%X0.8 13z !
21 166-58700 COLLAR B tJrI7- B 1
22 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 S 1
23 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YIEVAT YR 2
24 179-67209 CYLINDER BRACKET RIAFLIIVET YIS ATY 1
25 SH-6051602~TR _ SCREN¥ M5 L=16 DY HRT A M5%0.8 L=18 2
28 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ANE YR 5. 1X9.2X1.3 2
27 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6%X12X0.8 eI % 5.6%X12X0.8 2
28 PC-0105070~-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A Sl W 1 B 2
29 179-67308 CYLINDER STOPPER 2IFFLIVYE AR IA° 1
30 179-67407 THREAD PRESSER BASE {PTPLRYYRET 4 1
31 SM-9040600-SF  HEAXGON BOLT BYEET B H 2
32 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER A EE M4 1
33 179-67704 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET FUL Y7 b-b TSy 1
34 178-17206 SHAFT LAY 1
35 115-03505 RUBRER CUSHION 31574 R -uath 1
36 179-67803 SAFETY PLATE YR VT I~ 1
37 $$-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 1
38 WS-0510002~KP  SPRING WASHER METEE M5 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 34737 % 5X10.5X1 1
40 179-67506 THREAD PRESSER CYLINDER PLATE AFEFIINVET T L 1
4] SH~9040600~-SP  HEAXGON BOLT oHE- Kk 1
42 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3 9 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
43 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEETH R M5 1
44 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 - LT F 2RI M5 1
45 179~67605 THREAD PRESSER RUBBER AM18II7 4 1
48 PA-0502401-40 CYLINDER SIFER 1
47 PA-1005501~A0 CYLINDER wya* 1
48 179-67902 CYLINDER BRACKET FRUEIIVAT TSy b 1
49 SM-9041050-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 RYI7ET AL M4X0.7 L=10 2
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NN R WA 2
51 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER ESEHTF 2 aeh M4 2
52 PA-0502401-A0  CYLINDER DU 1
53 WP~0531000~SC  WASHER M5 ST EF 2 2eh M5 1
54 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATRETEN R MS 1
55 179-68009 BUTTON PUSHER ARy 1
56 179-66656 TANG ASH. (TRIANGLE 1.2MM) Y WL EDEE 1
57 17966607 TANG (TRIANGLE 1.2MM) aun™ (Bvir 1.2MM3%) (1
58 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 2 MIYFAT ISR (n
59 $S-6110610-TP E3EYY 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=6



12. STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS
B 5 — 7Bk




HX-0015000-0A

CABLE CLAMP

=T 7°

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v % 4 AMT.
! 178-32858 T-STAND UNIT TEYrya™e 1
2 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT PRI Y (2TY) (n
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT IRy Y (337) (1
4 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW U NEVEITT I 7 AN (18)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥Fad (1)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 50 2 A FeuT” (4]
7 178-33054 STAND ASM., LEFT JF2959TY (B2TY) (n
3 178-32957 STAND ASM., RIGHT JF290977y (3%7) (1)
9 WP-1302501-5E  WASHER M12 L (8)

10 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. P ¥A%-93 (1)
11 T11-58409 STAND STGE SUPPORT IH Yfah (1)
12 170-07402 NUT 448739 (2)
13 NM-6120003-SE  NUT MI12 nyhhiyE M12 332 (4
14 178-33104 STAND SIDE F¢hAVF29 1)
15 178-33302 CASTER PLATE A FPRR-MIYTRT4A {4)
i 178-33401 CASTER PLATE B FYIX-FIYERT 4B (4)
17 178~33500 CASTER $YAR- (4)
18 SH-5061202-TP  SCREW MB L=12 DYPIFHE AR M6 L=12 (8)
19 111-58508 PLATE SUETT IS O] (2)
20 YS-1220002-KR  SPRING WASHER, Mi2 NTEPEE M2 (4)
21 179-71805 AUXILTARY TABLE £ 2578 1
22 178-42550 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASH. eI IIT4Y 2AYFIE 1
23 HA-0028700-00  SWITCH 7° oYz A4wF (1)
24 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE B z-AFTvEY 17-0.16 In (0.2)
25 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7°58 2P (1)
26 HX-0348300-00  TERMINAL kO VR-3FE 12 (2)
27 E8760-452-B00  TUBE Z3F2-7° 0.1)
28 178-34607 SWITCH PLATE, UPPER ZA9FFYIYFAT YL

29 178-34706 SYITCH PLATE, LOVER AAYFMIE A YT

30 178-35000 SCREW ATYET M OERT LR AR

k3] 178-35109 CUSHION & SPERT

32 178-35307 CUSHION B VLT

33 178-33203 BOX SUPPORT PLATE B YIAETIAR

34 NTJ-HS000030 SCREV F-% MYFETAR

35 NS-B200710-5N  NUT 5/16-18 93939 5/16-18

36 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 TR

37 WP-0851846-5C  WASHER 8.5X22.0%1.8 BT R 8.5X22X1.8

38 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FATIRY™ kA WAX0.7 L=8

39 SK-3512001-SF  W0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 REPEYT D=5.1 L=20

40 SH-5061403-8C  SCREY M6 L=14 nYATET A M6 Lx14

41 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XK1.5 FNET A AT

42 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4%12,5X1,6 ESTHF

43 HM-60B0001~SC  NUT M6 YRR MG 192

44 WP-0812056-SD  WASHER 6.1Y18.5%2 B8 % 6.1X18.5X2

45 HM-B6060001-SC  NOT M8 oyaTIYE M 132

46 111-55108 DEAWER ¥y

47 113-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT ESETY 4L

48 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EELTIRBYA -

49 $K-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 REIRYS D=3.1 L=16

50 179-71604 NAME PLATE IV =AY

51 HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAMP FT R HYT°

52 SK-3452500-SC  W0OD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 REFFY™ D=4.5 L=25

53

54

55

56

57

58

SL,~4040891-SC  SCREW MAX8 F4 237" £AZ HAX0.T L=8
EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEYATVE®
179-71708 TABLE T4
D8204-555-D00  QUTGOING STOPPER BERTYARYAS -
HAR-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3 AFI A
59 178-42154 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-2bUNY
60 H¥-4000100-00  WIRE EF7IM oty (9.8)
61 £9627-901-000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TR (2)
62 $SK-3513200-8C  W0OD SCREY D=5.1 L=32 WETFYS D=5.1 L=32
63 178-36404 BELT COVER AT EAS -
64 $K-3452500~5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IREIFYS D=4.5 L=25
65 HX-0001300-00  CONDUIT ABVR 5 )
66 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6%12X0.8 LI H R 5.6X12X0.8
67 $K-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IEYEYS D=4.5 =25
68 “HX-0006500-08  CABLE BAND SHEUAT YT
69 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 YRt YRS 150
70 GPY-B20010B0 2-JOINT PEDAL ASK. AW IVH
71 112-30856 FRAME SUPPORT PBAR ASM. FO7 TEIA T (73)

- 22 —



13. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

N - o — KB

Tp]
0

— 23 -



REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 3 4 AMT
1 M8512-120-BAA  SYNCHRONIZER ASM. BRY% 3070044 -93 1
2 178~36206 HAND WHEEL COVER AXTITTATIAT~ 1
3 SD-0791051-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2*v3y" D=7.94 H=10.5 1
4 B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD ZMA° -3 1
5 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyFyIYe 15/64-28 1
6 178-41958 MARKING LIGHT ASM. -3 543 1
7 HE-0001500~00  LIGHT 5Y7° (1
3 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 4y P59 (1
9 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 4-3F4 AR (1)

10 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y -3tk 12 (D
11 178-36305 LABEL THFIFIHLFA R, 1
i2 SM-8061403~SC  SCREV M6 L=14 YA R M6 L=14 2
13 WP-0811626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 B Y% 2
14 178-36107 X-Y COVER XYHA™ - 1
15 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER ISR RN M4 2
16 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEAF MA 2.
17 SM-9043153-SC  SCREW iy Vo By 2
18 178-42055 MOTOR PAN ASM. £~4-TPUI3 1
19 HM-0005500-00  FAN IPY (1)
20 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 340V 7°55° (1)
21 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE SRS (1)
22 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3Fh AR (1)
23 HX-0023500-00 CABLE CLAMP n5u7° 1
24 HX-0022300-00  ADJUSTABLE BUSH I 4Ty 0.1
25 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA™ 259" Az M5X0.8 L=10 4
78 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND EMISVIS 3
27 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. FRUBTET I3 1
28 M8522-511~0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 7594 T L-§3-F" H3 1
29 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE Rt sty 1
30 SK-3412000-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HEIEY”  D=4.1 L=20 2
31 $5-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyHIRT A 15/64-28 1
32 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 £3589 8.4X15.5%1.6 1
33 YZ-0850302-K0  WAVED VASHER '8.5X13X0.3 FIFTEATIF 8.5%12.5%X0.3 2
34 M8530-511~0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. NEA E-% F29r4 2-FTHR 1
35 179-72456 CYLINDER SENSOR ASM. IR EYT I3 (1)
36 PX-0600030-00 AUTO SWITCH LEYFY A-F 249F (1)
37 HW-0006000-20  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD FT24VI~FT 29V (1.3)
38 179-78453 MOTOR FAN CORD ASM. £-2-77 21-}°73 1

— 24 —



14. AIR COMPONENTS

x 7 — Ak

444

(9]

LT TR

i8

12 8 32
RREEECR =N
33\ N
|
h},"
s ¢
L i}
=i
v
e )
Z¢
e I

34

(®

9 -14_..
ﬂ o= [ (= =
26 37 38

l 25 i1 1-""‘ ] 38
El'."bill-ﬂll-w

25 23 26 40

L34
Ep=r»

42 26

- @B .

43



REF.N0O. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT -2 ¥ afuh 1
2 179-72109 AIR PANEL L7-1° 24 1
3 PF-0252040-00  FILTER REGULTOR TR LA 2L 1
4 PF-G050030-00  BRACKET 7739 1
5 PF-0651020-00  PRESSURE GAUGE UYIYE AVEFT-3T9% 7YNar4 1
6 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X3 FATIEYT BAX M4AX0.T 1=8 2
7 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOVW UNION 6XPT1/4 IRRT 224y 1
8 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION S5XPT1/3 IA$"224y B6XPT1/8 3
9 PJ-0425200-02  ELBOW - F2Ta3hy Y5TF AMY-R IAET 1

10 PYy-1351130-00 SOLENOID VALVE 3R -FFUITATY 1
11 SL-4043091-8C  SCREW FTHTFIRIAT 2R 2
12 Py-1305170-00  SOLEROID VALVE IR ~FFTYITATY 5
13 PY-1505170-00  SOLENOID VALVE 5% -+FTUYTATY 6
14 PV~0305130-00  MANIHOLD 12 Roh-AFT 120y 1
15 5L-4043091-8C  SCREW TUBTRYRFAT IR 2
16 PX-0551030-00  SILENCER r4109 3
17 179-72357 BLANKING PLATE YA Vo e R 1
13 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fa-7" 0.3
19 BT-0400251-EB  URETHARE HOSE, BLACK DbsvE-Z i 25
20 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 7° 55" 7
21 PJ-3010405-05  HALF UNION A-T223Y 17
22 PJ-0105050-01  JOINT IUF3MYETF 8
23 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION IpRT 2oty 4
24 PA-1503007-A0  WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER TR IYVET 1
25 PX-0600030-00  AUTO SWITCH ARYTY -k R4VF 4
26 PX-5000430-00  BAND KPP ANIPLEL VT 4
27 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW AZAT-FRIART 3
28 PA-0602003-A0  CYLINDER UV 1
29 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW IART 1
30 PA-0502401-A0  CYLINDER R 1
31 PA-0502401-A0  CYLINDER MM 1
32 PC~-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER LA A ] 5 B 3
33 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TURYFIRTT 1
34 PC-0105070~00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL° -} 2V~ 4
35 PA-1006005-A0 CYLINDER PU NN 1
36 PA-1003012-A0  CYLINDER e 1
37 PA-1501009-A0  CYLINDER PUME 1
38 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% IY9R YT a4V 1
39 PJ-3040405-07  LONG ELBOW UNION AL/ W % e V% 1
40 PA-1504001-A0 CYLINDER Rt 1
41 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT VATIEPLTAPAEEP] 1
42 P4-1503007-A0  WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER ¥ VRS 1
43 PA-1008003-A0  CYLINDER UM 1
44 SK-3513200-5C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 AEYRYT  D=5.1 L=32 2
45 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 LEET 2

— 26 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FO T EEBAGR

1$1]

&
3 (u«ws\gb _

/N

]
Y/
;i

N

— /— (T

l

15 ©
_____________________________ 4
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 4 AMT

1 178~47856 THREAD STAND ASM. IS S VLS VR 1

2 119-57404 ° SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LFEFETY (%) (1)
3 178-48102 SPOOL REST LTI 4% (1)
4 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMETETY YIRS (1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A AMF AFPVUIL A (1)
6 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD KUBBER CAP AFeFh Y AT T M
7 178~47807 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFH99L (1)
8 B3320-704-L00~4 SPOOL PIN ARRFITETY (1)
9 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Ar2Ery” (1)
10 D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET 42T et 4 (1)
11 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-F° AFIT°N 3)
12 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER b5 TLRA (1
13 SM-0061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 oYErET A M6 L=10 (1)
14 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=38 YA A M5X0.8 L=8 (0
15 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AR - PATYE (4)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5%0.8 oYY M5X0.8 132 (1)
17 WP-0520656-S4  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 w T % 5.2%9.5X0.6 (1)
18 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3T F 17X30%2.6 (3)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEITE% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
20 WS-0521010-KN _ SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATEETHT R 5. 2%X8.2X1 43
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ‘ PETIT R 16.4%X26.6%3.2 1)
22 SH-6041410-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=14 3239 M4X0.7 L=14 2)
23 NH-6040000-SK  NUT M4 oyayIYE M4X0.7 132 (2)

— 2T =



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E—F 7~y Bk

2
3
REF.NO. NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 HTJ-V4¥003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH VA" RE 3540 1
pA MTS-P0055000-A MOTOR PULLEY -2 7°-Y 1
3 W5-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEFTHTE 10X18X2.5 1

— 28 —



BEFRy 7 ZB&%

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

- 29 —~



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VI S AMT
1.  #01 179-77455 CONTROL BOX A ASM. FUUMIRTYIR AV 1
2 #02 179-78859 CONTROL BOX B ASM. FUUPIRTYIZ BY3 1
3 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW INEYT 4
4 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 3R F 4
5 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETITE MB 4
6 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 YTy M6 192 4
7 179-77505 CONTROL BOX FUUaRT w2 (1)
8 178-40356 CONTROL BOX COVER FUUIIETYYZ 72U (1)
g #01 M3005-511-00A SEAL A FIYARYTS BRIV Y- HA (1)

10 #02 M3005-511-00B SEAL B FIURRYTC Ayt I-AB (1)
i1 G6705-152-00A  LABEL 1A Te-Y O
12 SL.-4041091-SC  SCREY M4 X 10 FATAFYT BAZ M4X0.7 L=10  (9)
13 179~77653 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPL. CPUSA"Y v953 (1)
14 178~40059 CPY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPUFA U3 (1)
15 HL-0087300~66  IC IC (1)
16 E9613-601-0600 FUSE 24 S0y kr-2" 24 (2)
17 E9672-452-000 FUSE 34 k21-2" 34 ‘ (1)
18 HX-0011500-0E  STUD URE DTN A S ) § (4)
19 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIFYT A2 M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
20 M3602-511-0A0 P.C BOARD ASM. PHDCENT VY3 (1)
21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW H3X8 FATIZTS TLA M3 L=8 (4)
22 178-40158 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOAAD ASM. JORENTUYR (n
23 M1005-511-000  SPACER YHEEATY ZAC ¥ 4)
24 NM-3040520~SF  FLANGE NUT M4 I5UY Y {4)
25 M8519-511-0A40 POWER PLATE ASM. FUURTYATY A3 (1)
28 HF-0051100-0E FUSE HOLDER COVER E2-2 FAE - IA - (3
27 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 74 24057 22" TA (2)
28 178-40455 PANEL SIGNALING CORD ASM. N EAYYITY a-FTH3 (1)
29 M8521~511-040  PMDC CORD ASM. PHDCYYZ -2~} h3 (1)
30 M8523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. PPZIIy A G (1)
31 M8527-511-040 TERMINAL BASE PLATE 2P ASM. 2U¥E 4 2P73 (&)
32 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT22YT AR M4 L=10 (2)
33 M8531-511-0A0  AC POWER SOUCE CORD ASM. ACz29mas Four u1-b" h3 (1)
34 HX-0002100-00  CORD BHSHING -}y (1)
35 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV M4X8 AT 279" BAX MAX0.7 L=8 -
36 #01  178~40752 TRANSFORMER ASM. A FUETY FSYRADE &3}
37 #02 178-40851 TRANSFORMER ASM. B FUUrtY F5VABYR (1)
38 HF-0051110~00  FUSE HOLDER k2= kg - 1)
39 SL-4041491-SC  SCREW 4 X 14 FATIEYT AR MAX0.T L=14 (1)
40 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EY B2 M5X0.8 L=10  (4)
41 179~77152 BOX FAN ASM. FIEAITUN [€))]
42 SL-4043291-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=32 FATARY €A M4X0.7 L=32  (4)
43 179-77851 SWITCH CONNECTOR ASM. YRR ENEY L (1)
44 178-41156 LED (GREEN) ASM. LED3F Y73 1
45 178-41255 LED (ORANGE) ASM. LEDZ 4% 443 (1)
46 HK-0346100-60  HOUSING 6P AT T 6P (1)
47 178-77950 SWITCH A ASM. Y-y-249F A¥3 (1)
48 178-41453 SWITCH ASM. B Y-u-2495BI% 1
49 HA-0000100~0C  SWITCH FUUNRN 24F (4)
50 HA-0000100-0B  SWITCH FUYT AN 244 (2)
51 HA-0000100-10 END PLATE IV b (4)
52 HX-0022200-08  CABLE CLAMP Y-+ A (3)
53 HX-0022200~0B  CABLE CLAMP G441 B (2)
54 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK -2 2% (1)
55 179-78107 FUNCTION EXPLANATORY NOTE. $I9EYA4Y37 (1)
56 179-78206 SEAL MBS B3I I (1)
57 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH 72 M M4 (1)
58 HX-0022300-00  ADJUSTABLE BUSH Y47 YA (0.2)
59 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 PAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 (1)
60 179-78057 SWITCH ASM. FHF4F A4YFH3 (17

NOTE (;£32) ®0L...

For 100,110.120.200.220.240V
For 220.240.380.415.440V

- 30 —

TETE 100.110.120.200.220. 240V F
T EE 220,240,380, 415,440V H



18. SMALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS
R F vy 7N ¥ BR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT
1 179-69759 SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, COMPL. PSSR DL SEL UL A 1
? 179-69700 SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT R RV FeeIAaY (k2°Y) (1)
3 179-69858 SMALL BUTTON CHUCK ASM., RIGHT B EFEYIYRAYY (337 M3 (1)
4 179-69908 SMALL CHUCK SPACER, LEFT F9NA° -39 (£52™Y) {1)
5 179-70005 SMALL CHUCK SPACER, RIGHT Feuhza® ~#339 (357) (1)
6 179-70104 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT KR 42339 (27 (1)
7 179-70203 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT FRVEr 44939 (3%7) (1)
3 SH-1850951-SD  SCREW M2.5 L=9 $359° M2.5 L=9 (0
9 179-70302 SLIDE BASE 2G4 ~2 (1)

10 179-70401 SLIDE BASE COVER ‘ 254 R AT =ZHA - (1)
i1 179-70500 BUTTON CHUCK ADJUST BASE T RuFvnFaueA% 4 M
12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LS TR 3. 7X8X1 (2)
13 $S~B0G0920-SP  SCREW PN @
14 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING FeoIAT R (1
15 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B A 235 (2)
16 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR T4A4 ¥ (1)
17 SD-0800291-TP  HINGE SCREV EAVEN (1)
18 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3 % 4.5%10X0.8 (n
19 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ATRFTPT 2 4.5%X8.5X1 n
20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nYa7+yE 11/64-40 N
21 178-21802 BUTTOK CHUCK STOPPER A avFes ARYAT- )
22 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 EI3Y" 1/8-44 L=6 (D
23 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 EI3%Y™ 1/8-44 1,74 (n
24 179-68355 BUTTON SET KNOB ASM. R RVvEY YR (73) 1
25 179-68306 BUTTON SET KNOB By (1)
26 179-68405 BUTTON SET PIK R AVEYRES Y 6]
27 179-68504 BUTTON SET SPRING PR 1 WAk VY (1)
28 SM-4030801-SC  SCREV M3 X 8 FAT2FYT M3X0.5 L=8 (1
29 179-71300 BUTTON CHUCK GAUGE B RUFewy o=t 1

- 31 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % o

Part No. Page Hef.} Part No., Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & A No. & & A No. 2 B B No. 5 & " Ng.
BT-0400251-EB 26 19 | B2516-205-000 12 24 HA-00001C0~0C 30 49 } NS-6090310-SP 16 46
BT-0600401-E8 26 18 B2516-205-000 14 17 HA-0000106-10 30 51 | NS-6110210-8P 12 13
B1104-372-400 2 57 | B2519-205-000 12 5 HA-0028700-00 22 23 | NS-6110310-5F 15 41
B1110-372-000 2 5% | B2519-210-000 12 6 HA-0028800-00 18 77 | NS-6110420-SP 18 20
B1111-372-000 2 53 B2520-205-000 12 7 HE-0001500-00 24 7 NS-6110420-5P 31 20
B1119-373-000 2 38 B2521-210-000~A 12 14 KF-0014007-00 30 27 | NS-B150310-SP 14 9
B1120-372-000 2 51 B2522-205-000 12 8 HF-0051100-0B 30 2B NS-6150310~SP 18 44
B1120-372-000 24 4 B2522-210-000 12 19 HF-0051110-00 30 38 | NS-6150430-SP 24 5
B1131-521-000 2 25 B2525-205-000 14 3 HK-0036400-10 12 61 | NS-8150440-3p 8 6
B1136-850~000 2 28 B2526-210-000 14 21 HK-0036400-10 14 47 | ¥S-6180520-SP 8 30
B1215-372-400 4 B0 B2520-205-0BB 14 45 HK-0186200-60 14 48 | N3-6200710-SN 22 35
B1215-372-B00 7 4 | B2529-205-0BGC 12 59 HK-0246100-50 18 79 ( N3-6660430-SP 6 55
B1216-372-000 7 2 B2529-205-000 12  &C HK-0320400-00 18 80 N3-6680480-5P 8 26
B1217-372-040 7 10 B2529-205-000 14 4B HK-0348100-60 30 48 NS-B8700510-TP 8 22
B1217-372-000 7 11 B2536-210-000 14 20 HK-0346200-20 22 25
B1218-372-000 7 3 B2573-220-000 2 43 HK-0346300~00 22 26 | PA-0502401-A0 20 46
B1222-372~000 4 81 B2574-220-000 2 44 HL-0087300-66 3¢ 15 | PA-0502401-a0 20 52
B1224-372-040 4 57 B2576-220-000 2 45 HM-0005500-00 24 19 | PA-0502401-A0 26 30
B1224-372-000 4 58 B3103-372-000 2 20 HY-0006000-20 24 37 | PA-0602401-40 25 31
B1227~372-600 4 51 B3104~372-000 2 18 HU-0008600-50 18 78 | PA-0602003-A0 18 32
B1239-372-000 4. 42 B3114-232-000 & 25 HY~-2003900-00 22 24 | PA-0602003-A0 28 28
B14G2-372-000 8 4 B3120-125-000 6 24 BV-4000100-00 22 §0 PA-1003012-40 § 67
B1407-372-000 3 14 B3120~125-000 5§ 75 HX-0001300-00 22 65 PA-1003012-40 26 38
B1408-372-000 8 15 B3125-012-000 6 23 HX-0002100-00 30 34 PA-1005501-A0 20 47
B1410-372-000 & 17 B3132-012-000 6 26 HX-0006500-0B 22 88 | PA-1006005-A0 26 35
B1411-372-A00 8 7 B3146-123-200 2 19 HX-0008800-08 16 31 | PA-1008003-a0 10 4
B1412-372-000 8 18 B3307-704-000 27 5 HX~0008800-04 18 78 PA-1008003-40 26 43
B1416-372-040 & 27 | B3311-012-000 27 9 HX-0011500-0F 30 18 | PA-1501009-A0 & 60
B1418-372-000 8 28 B3317-704-000 27 15 HX-0015000-04 14 41 | PA-1501009-A0 26 37
E1419-372-000 8 31 R3320-704-L00-4 27 8 HX-0015000-04 14 44 | PA-1503007-A0 18 48
B1421-372-000 6 51 B4008-205-000 14 28 HX-0015000-0A 22 53 | PA-1503007-A0 20 14
B1526-527-000 16 &6 HX-0015000-0B 18 36 | PA-1503007-A0 26 24
B1526-527-00G 18 70 C4-2000000-00 & 25 HX-0015000~0D 2 g | PA-1503007-a0 26 42
B2004-372-000 6 20 ] CS-0790741-TH 4 43 HX-0015000-0D 16 33 | PA-1504001-A0 4 17
B2006-372-000 6 42 C5-1000811-SP 20 7 BX~0015000-0F 2 32 | PA-1504001-A0 26 40
B2007-372-000 6 47 CS~1111019-8H 4 54 HX-001500¢~0R 22 51 PC-0105070-00 10 &
B2008-372~000 B 48 £$-127101A-SH 7 8 HX-0022200-04 30 52 PC~0105070-00 18 50
B2011-372-000 6 19 HX-0022200-0B 30 53 PC-0105070-00 20 28
B2012-372-000 6 16 | D3129-555-D00 6 81 HX-0022300-00 24 24 | PC-0105070-006 26 34
B2014-372-000 6 30 | D3302-772-TOO 27 10 EX-0022300-00 3¢ 58 | PC-0124010-00 26 32
B2015-372-0A0 5 34 DB042-555-B00 24 g HX-0023500-00 24 23 PF-0252040-00 26 3
B2015-372-000 6 38 DB042-555-B00 24 22 PF-0651020-00 26 5
B2015-372~-000 5§ 83 D6043-555-B00 24 10 MAT-15040000 24 3 PF-9050030-00 26 4
B2016-372-000 5 27 D6043-555-B00 24 21 MAT~15040000 24 20 PJ-0105050-01 26 22
B2016-372-000 6 37 | D8204-555-D00 22 48 MAB-11532000 22 5§ ({ PJ-0205000-02 26 20
B2016-372-000 6 82 D8204-555-D00 22 57 HAG-11532000 27 11 PJ-0420500-02 6 61
32017-372-000 6 36 | D8621-761-COB 12 B2 MSK-3AAB1400 38 g | PJ-0420500-02 6§ 68
B2019-372-040 & 22 MTJ-4S000030 22 34 { PJ-0420800-02 26 27
B2019-372-000 6 28 | EA-9500B01-00 4 39 MTJ-VMCO3500 ~ 28 1 | PJ-0425200-02 26 9
B2020-372-000 6 29 E&4-9500B01-00 14 11 HTS-P0055000-4 28 2 | PJ-0460525-03 18 34
B2024-372-000 6 15 ZA-9500B01-00 16 29 Mi005-511-000 30 23 | PJ-0460525-03 26 45
B2026-372-000 6 54 EA-9500B01-00 18 82 M3005-511-004 30 9 PJ-3010405-05 26 21
B2028-372-000 & 11 EA-9500B01-00 20 23 M3005-511-00B 30 10 | PJ-3040400-01 16 32
B2029-372-000 5 10 EA-9500B01-00 22 &5 M8512-120-BAA 24 1 PJ-3040400-01 26 29
B2031-372-040 6 5 EA-Q9B500B01-00 24 26 M8518-511-0A0 30 25 PJ-3040405-04 4 25
B2034-372-000 8 & EA-9500802-00 4 13 ¥8521-511-0A0 30 29 | PJ-3040405-04 10 5
B2035-372-000 6 4 EA-9500B02-00 22 B9 M8522-511~0AC 24 28 PJ-3040405-04 20 18
B2036~372-000 8 8 £1022-760-000 16 30 M8523-511-0A0 30 30 | PJ-3040405-04 26 23
B2037-372-000 & 7 E8760-452-B00 18 81 M8527-511-080 30 31 PJ-3040405-07 4 24
B2038-372-000 & 1 E8760~452-B00 22 27 MB530-511-0A0 24 34 | PJ-3040405-07 28 39
B2040-373-000 6 13 E8760-452-H00 18 75 M8531-511-040 30 33 PJ-3040651-01 25 8
B2314-019-000 6 35 E8760-452-K00 12 63 H8B02-511-0A0 30 20 | PJ-3040652-01 28 7
B2314-015-000 6 &0 E&TRG-452-H00 14 49 M8808-301-000 30 57 | PJ-3080400-02 26 33
B2501-205-000 12 15 £9567-319-000 30 54 PS-0200082-KH 16 53
B2502-210-000 12 10 E9613-603-000 30 16 NM-3040520-SF 30 24 P3-0200122-K0 18 68
B2503-210-000 12 11 E9627-901-000 22 81 NM-6040000-SK 27 23 P5-0200162-KH 5§ 3
32504-210-000 12 31 E9672-452-000 30 17 NK-8050001-SC 20 20 PY-0305130-00 25 14
B2505-210-000 12 35 NH-6050001-SE 27 16 | PV-1305170-00 26 12
B2507-210-000 12 18 F1021-003-000 26 1 ¥M-6050003-3C 12 37 PV-1351130~00 26 10
B2509-210-000 12 20 NM-6050003-5C 14 25 P¥-1505170-00 26 13
B251G-205-000 18 8 GBR-01333000 16 43 NM-6060001~5C 22 43 PX-0551030-00 26 16
B2512-205-000 12 18 | GBR-01357000 16 47 HM-6080001-SC 22 45 | PX-0800030-00 24 36
B2513-210-000 12 21 GPK-620010B0 2270 NH-60B000I-SC 30 & PX-0500030-60 26 25
B2513-210-000 14 15 G6705~-152-004 30 11 RM-6120003-38 22 13 PX-5000200-00 8 62
B2514-210-000 12 28 NS-6080210-5P 6 3 PX-5000200-00 18 49
B2515-210-000 12 33 HA-0000100-0B 30 50 NS-6080340-SP 6 49 PX-5000200-00 2 38

— 327 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3

Part No. Page Ref.[ Part No. Page Bef.| Part No. Page Ref.i Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. L B No. o 8 B No. % B B No.
PX-5000200-00 26 41 SH-6040602-TP 14 16 535-6120940-5P 6 71 WP-0480856-5P 4 35
PX~5000340~-C0 4 19 SH-6040802-TP 12 23 $8-5121050~5P 6 45 WP-0480856-SP 6 43
PX-5000430-00 4 23 SM-604G802~-TP 12 42 55-8121210-58P 12 40 ¥P-0501016-SD 6 18
PX-5000430-00 5 84 SM-6040802-TR 14 18 $58-6121212-TP 20 6 YP-0501016-5D 6 33
PX-5000430-00 18 51 SH-6040802-TR 14 37 35-6121610-TP 6 44 WP-0501016-5D 12 56
PX-5000430-00 20 17 SM-5041402-TP 12 4 33-6151412-TP 12 46 WP-0501016-3D 12 57
PY-5000430-00 26 26 SM-6041410-8C 27 22 35-6151440-5P 14 33 WP-0501016-SD 14 36
SH-6051002~TH 16 23 S58-6151612-TP 14 34 WP-0501016-S0 20 39
RC-1900001-KP 14 4 SM-5051202-TP 14 10 $8-6151612~TP 16 24 VP-0520656~SA 27 17
RC-1900001-KP 16 4 | SH~6051602-TP 12 36 $3-6151712-TF 20 19 WP-0531000-5C 2 8
RE-0B600000-KO 12 29 SK-6051602-TP 12 39 $§-7080310-TP 4 11 ¥P-0531000-8C 14 12
RE-0B0ODO00-KO 12 32 SKH-6051602-TR 16 27 $8-7080510~TP 8 1 WP-0531000-SC 16 28
RE-0600000-K0 14 14 SK-6051602-TR 20 25 $8-7090510-3P 6 14 WP-0531000-3C 16 38
SH-6052002-Tk 16 59 S8-7090850-5P 14 29 WP~0531000-5C 16 61
SB-1080005-00 12 30 SH-6061202-TN 4 20 35-7090850-3P 18 31 WP-0531000-3C 20 44
SE-1080005-00 12 34 SM-6061202-TFP 22 18 $8-7110839-5P 4 8 WP-0531000-5C 20 53
SB-1080005-00 14 51 SH-6083542~-CH 2 13 $5-7110840-5P 2 39 VP-0560860-SE 20 27
SB-1100005-00 16 14 SM-6084502-TH 2 10 335-7110840~-3P 4 41 WP-0560860-SE 22 66
SB-7100002-00 14 3 SM-8040602-TP 12 26 SS-7110910-TP 12 g9 WP-0611626-5P 24 13
SB-7100002-00 16 3 SH-8040602-TP 18 53 35-7110910-TP 12 12 WP-0612056-SD 22 44
SD~0380551-SL 2 27 SM-8040602-TF 20 22 $5-7110910-TF 14 23 VP-0621016-SD 6 78
SD-0402001-TP 38 9 SK-8040802-TP 12 27 $8-7111410-3P 4 5 WP-0641600-8C 4 21
SD-0550212-TF 16 42 SM-8050612-T¢ 16 13 38-7111410-8P 6 58 WP-0641600-5C 16 6
$D-0600271~SP 2 37 SH-9040600-SP 20 31 35-7111410-TP 4 7 WP-0641600-5C 16 16
SD-0790802-5P 6 50 SH-9040600~SP 20 41 8$8-7111410-TP 4 38 WP-0641600-5C 16 20
SD-0791051-SP 24 3 SM-8041050-SC 20 49 $85-7111810-5P 4 36 WP-0641600-SC 22 42
SD-0791271-8P 2 6 SM-9043153-3C 24 17 35-7111810-TP 14 22 WP-0651001~-5C 30 4
SD-0791271-SP B 2 SM-9050813-SE 27 14 35-7151210~3P 6 41 ¥P-0841600-SE 10 )
$D-0791501-5P 6 12 SM-9051450~-8C 16 37 $5-7151210-SP 6 77 YP-0841600-0E 24 32
SD-0800291-TF 18 17 SH~9061080-SE 27 13 $5-7151340-TP 2 52 WP-0851846-SC 22 37
$D-0800291-TP 31 17 SM-9061403-8C 22 40 S5-8080410-TP 18 64 WP~1302501-SE 22 9
SK-3311600-SC 22 49 SK-9061403-SC 24 12 $5-8090710-3P 16 54 WP-1702600-SC¢ 27 18
SK-3412000-SC 24 30 SM-9062003-SC 16 5 $5-8090710-5P 18 83 WS-0410002-KN 20 32
SE-3452500-SC 22 52 SK-9062003-8C 16 19 §5-8110410-TP 4 47 WS-0410002-KN 20 50
SK-3452500-3C 22 64 SH-9062553-8C 18 15 58-8110422~TP 16 9 ¥S-0410002-KN 24 16
$K-3452500-5C 22 67 S5-4110815-SP 2 7 $S-8110422-TF 18 27 ¥S-0410002-KP 18 30
3K-3512001-8F 22 39 58-4110815-3P P4 17 $5-8110560-5F 20 8 ¥S-0451040-KP 6§ 59
8K-3513200-SC 22 62 58~4110815-s¢7 2 28 $5-8111010-TF 16 40 ¥W5-0451040-KP 18 19
SK-3513200-8C 26 44 S8-4110815-3p 20 37 S55-8150410-TP 4 50 WS-0451040-KP 31 19
SL-4030691-SC 12 49 $5-4110910-TF 4 32 55-8151150-8P 2 56 ¥S-~0510002-KN 4 18
SL-4030691-SC 18 37 $S-5110810-5P 2 22 S5-8151150-3P 4 52 WS-0510002-KN 16 60
SL-4030661~5C 30 19 $5-6050180-SL 4 12 S55-8151150-3P 4 62 W5-0510002-KN 20 26
SL-4030801-5C 12 51 §5-6080410-5¢ 18 23 S85-8151150~SP 7 1 WS-0510002-KN 27 19
SL~4030861-5C 14 40 35-6080410-5P 31 23 535-8151550~53P 7 7 WS-0510002-KP 20 38
SL-4030891-SC 30 21 S$5-6080610-TP 18 22 §5-8151720-5P 18 43 WS~0510002-KP 20 43
SL-4031291-8C 12 53 35-6080610-TF 31 22 35-8660330-3P 4 56 ¥S-0510002-KF 20 54
SL-4031681-5C 18 33 SS-6080720-8F 18 59 S5-8660512-TP 4 55 WS-0521010-KN 27 20
SL-4040891-SC 10 7 S5-6080720-SFP 18 62 S$-8660610-TP 7 9 WS-0610002-KN 4 22
SL-4040891-5C 14 42 SS-8090520-3P 2 4 $5-8660612-TP 4 59 WS-0610002-KN 16 17
SL-4040891-SC i4 43 38-6090520~SP 2 49 55-3660612-TP 7 12 WS-0610002-KN 16 21
SL-4040891-3C ~ 22 38 $5-6080520-SP 2 54 $5-8660612-TP & 30 WS-0610002-EN 22 41
SL-4040891-SC 2z 54 S5-6090540-SP 4 4 $5-8660942-TP & 29 ¥S-0610002-KN 30 5
SL-4040891-SC 26 6 $5-6090540-SP 4 28 $8-9110543-CP 16 43 ¥S-0650389-KP 2 36
SL-4040891-5C 30 35 $5-6090610-SP 2 30 $8-9111i510-3Pp 18 47 WS-0820002-KN 22 36
SL-4041081-8C 30 32 SS-6090610-SP 14 30 $5-9150910-8P 16 25 ¥S-1002560-KR 28 3
SL-4041081-8C 30 12 SS-6090620-5P 12 i $S-9151210-TP 12 47 ¥S-1220002-KR 22 20
SL-4041491-SC 30 39 $S-6090620-SP 12 17 $8$-8151210-TF 24 31 | ¥S-1643202-KR 27 21
SL-4042091-5C 16 34 | S$-5000620-SP 18 13 55-9151630-CP 3 5 | YZ-0850302-K0 24 33
SL-4043081-3C 256 11 $5-6090650-5P 4 30 55-8161610-3P Z2 42
SL-4043091-5C 26 15 | S$S-8090920-SP 31 13 §5-6201813-CP 14 32 | 111-55108 22 4B
$.-4043291-SC 30 42 S$5-6091210-TP 3 3 111-565207 22 47
5L.~4051091-3C 14 39 55-6110480-SP 2 2 TA-0750404-R0 30 5% 1131-57658 22 3
SL-4051091-5C 24 25 35-6110810-TP 12 538 111~57757 22 2
SL-4051091-3C 30 40 SS-6110610-TP  2¢ 2 WP-0350516-3D 4 3 111-58300 22 5
SL-4051241-8E 18 42 S$S-6110610-TP 20 13 ¥P~0371016-5D 6 48 111-58409 22 11
SL~9082093-SE 22 4 38-6110610~TP 20 59 - WP-0371016-8D 18 12 111~58508 22 19
SM-0030601-8C i8 72 S5-6110670-TF 2 4] WP-0371016-SD 18 29 111-58607 22 6
SH-~1850851-3D 18 8 SS-6111210-SP 2 47 WP-0371016-3D 31 12 111~84009 27 12
SK-1850951-8D 31 & $5-6111210-3¢p 12 41 WP~0430800~-8C HY 9 111-84108 27 6
SH~3065052-TC 30 3 585-6111210~3P 12 55 WP-0430800-5C 18 40 111-84207 27 4
SK-4030801-8C 31 28 §$-6111210-87 14 35 WP-0430800-SC 20 51 112-80856 22 1
SH-4040801-SN 12 44 55-6120830-TP 6 17 WP~0430800-3C 24 15 115-03505 20 35
SH-4041401-8C 18 39 $5-6120930~TP 5 21 WP-0450801-3D 16 44 119-57404 27 2
SH-4051601-8C 12 38 $5-6120830-TP 6 32 WP-0450801-SD 18 18 166-58700 18 52
SK-4052501-SC 14 24 $5-6120940~-5P 2 34 WP-0450801-3D 20 42 166-58700 20 21
SH-6040602-TP 12 22 $8-6120940-SP 6 65 WP-0450801-SD0 31 18 170~07402 22 12

— 33 —-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 5

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o & ] No . & 8§ g NG . 2 8 ] NO . o & E No .

178-00707 6 69 178-21802 18 21 179-63307 4 16 179-71003 18 26

178-01309 2 3 178-21802 31 21 179-63406 2 1 179-71102 18 28

178-01408 2 33 178-22800 20 5 179-63703 12 45 179-71201 18 35

178-01507 212 178-23550 20 3 179-63802 12 48 179-71300 31 29

178-01655 21 178-23550 20 12 179-63901 16 1 179-71706 22 5%

178-01804 2 5 178-23550 20 58 179-64008 16 10 179-71805 22 2

178-02307 2 21 178-23708 20 4 179-64107 16 11 179-71904 22 50

178-03057 214 178-24103 20 9 179-64206 18 41 179-72100 28 2

178-03107 8 13 178-24608 20 15 179-64305 18 45 179-72357 26 17

178-03206 8 12 178-25514 16 55 179-64503 18 54 179-724586 24 35

178-03909 4 53 178-25514 18 69 179-64802 18 55 179-77455 30 1

178-04006 4 44 178-28807 16 49 179-54701 18 57 179-77505 30 7

178-04204 4 419 178~30209 18 38 178-6480¢C 18 58 179~-77653 30 13

178-04253 4 48 178-30407 18 46 179-54909 1873 179-77752 30 41

178-04303 7 5 178-32858 22 1 178-65005 18 61 179~77851 30 43

178-04402 7 5 178-32957 22 8 17965104 15 83 179-77950 30 47

178-05300 4 4B 178-33054 Py 7 179-65203 18 66 179-78057 30 60

178-05359 4 45 178-33104 292 14 179-65252 18 B85 179-78107 30 b5

17806407 8 10 178-33203 22 33 179-65302 18 67 179-78206 - 30 58

178-06506 3 9 178-33302 29 1% 179-65500 16 26 179-78453 24 38

178-06605 3 1 178-33401 22 18 179-65609 16 36 179-78859 300 2

178-06712 8§ 24 178-33500 22 17 179-65708 16 39

178-06761 3 23 178-33658 22 10 179-65807 16 45

178-06811 320 178-34607 22 28 179-65806 16 58

178-06502 8 19 178-34708 22 29 179-66003 16 57

178-06951 8 16 | 178-35000 22 30 | 179-66102 16 51

178-07009 8 21 178-35109 22 11 179-66151 16 50

178-07702 5 63 178-35307 22 32 179-66201 16 52

178-07801 6 64 178-36107 24 14 179-66300 20 1

178-08056 § 52 178-36206 24 2 179-66409 20 11

178-08106 6 66 178-36305 24 11 179-66458 20 10

178-08205 § 56 | 178-35404 22 63 179-66508 20 18

178-08304 6 57 178-40059 30 14 17866607 20 57

178-08452 § 53 | 178-40158 30 22 179~86656 20 56

178-08551 6 70 178-40356 30 8 179-66706 2 46

178-08908 5 T2 178~40455 30 28 17¢-66805 10 1

178-09005 6 73 178-40653 12 52 179-66904 10 2

178-09104 5 74 178-40752 30 38 179-67001 10 3

178-09203 6 76 178-40851 30 37 179-67209 20 24

178-10052 5 79 178-41156 30 44 179-67308 10 10

178-10904 2 31 178-41255 30 45 179-67308 20 29

178-11050 2 15 178-41453 30 48 179-67407 20 30

178-12207 2 4D 178-41858 24 6 179-67508 20 40

178-12405 2 58 178-42055 24 18 179-67605 20 45

178-12603 14 2 178-42154 22 59 179-67704 20 33

178-12652 14 1 178-42352 18 74 179-67803 20 38

178-12702 14 50 178-42550 22 22 178-67902 20 48

178-12801 12 25 178-47807 27 1 176-68009 20 85

178-12801 14 13 178-47856 27 1 179-68306 31 25

178-12800 14 7 178-48102 27 -3 179-68355 31 24

178-12959 14 6 | 178-43458 24 27 | 179-68405 3128

178-13007 14 27 17848508 2429 179-68504 3127

178~13056 14 26 179-60808 4 33 179-69007 8 2

178-13106 14 19 179-60907 4 34 179-69056 18 1

178-13205 14 31 17961004 4 26 | 179-69155 18 3

178-13304 14 38 179-61103 4 27 179-69304 18 4

178-13403 14 5 179-61202 4 40 179-69403 18 5

178-13809 12 54 179-61301 4 2 179-89502 18 6

178-14054 12 1 179-61400 4 3 179-69601 13 7

178-14104 12 3 179-61509 5 2 179-69700 31 2

178-14203 12 43 179-61608 4 37 179-59759 31 1

178-14500 12 50 179-61707 & 40 179-69858 31 3

178-16307 16 7 179~61806 4 29 173-55908 31 4

178-16408 16 22 179-61905 2 35 179-70005 31 5

178-16505 16 18 179-62002 z2 24 178-70104 31 B

178-16604 16 2 179-62051 223 179-70203 31 7

178-16703 16 35 179-62101 2 50 179-70302 18 9

178-16901 16 12 179-62200 2 48 179-70302 31 9

178-17208 20 34 17962358 2 16 179-70401 18 10

178-18800 18 56 179-62408 2 29 179-70401 310

178-19509 13 71 179-62507 4 1 179-70500 1% 11

178-20002 13 80 179-62655 4 10 179-70500 31 11

178-21013 18 18 179-62804 4 9 179-70609 18 14

178-21018 31 16 179-62803 4 B 179-70609 31 14

178-21208 8 15 179-63000 4 14 179-70807 18 24

178-21208 31 15 179-63208 4 15 179-70906 18 25

— 34 —










uu Kl JUKI st

BHELKD, ZHEBE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :

¥ION—YUANIBRERDHFEZ{EETIBHBDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
# DNV U N, 1992 4 BREOCHERITINTIRE - EIRLAE0TY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1982,

Printed in Japan




